Certificate of Facsimile Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the US Patent and Trademark Office (Fax No. 571-273-0140) on September 10, 2012. Name: Beverly Gemello Signature:

RECORDATION FO PATENT		HEET Atto	rney Dkt No. 587	52-01-5041-US	
To the Director of the United State Please record the attached original			e		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Graeme Moffat Weston-Lewis, Douglas Alan Prins, Aaron Keith Olbrich	Name:	SanDisk Enterp	orise IP LLC	, ,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address: 350 North St. Paul Street, Suite 2900 Dallas, Texas				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Execution Date(s): February 10, 2012, February 16, 2012	Country:	US	Zip: 752	01	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Other: Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name to "SanDisk Enterprise IP LLC" in Assignment previously recorded on March 5, 2012, Recl 027807, Frame 0667.					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	, it		1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the	execution date of	the application	ı is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/285,892	B. Patent l		,		
Additional numbers attac		• •			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	A	r of applications	and patents	1	
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 2 Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41):\$ 40 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.				
Palo Alto, California 94306 Fax Number: 650-843-4001 Phone Number: 650-843-4000	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 (order no. 58752-01-5041-US)				
DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE			,	
9. Statement and signature.) 11 C (C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	nation is true	and correct and	any attached c	opy is a true	
Gary S. Williams 31,066			September 10	0, 2012	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature		West of the second seco	E)ate	And the second s	
. To	otal number o	f pages including	g cover sheet:	4	
770	***************************************	40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-4		33. 1	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DB2/23231718.1

PATENT REEL: 028977 FRAME: 0246

		5	01842030 03/05/201	2			
			PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
ectronic Version v1.1 ylesheet Version v1.							
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA			A TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY		,		
				Execution Date			
		Na	me	02/10/2012			
Graeme Moffat Weston-	Lewis			02/10/2012			
Douglas Alan Prins				02/16/2012			
Aaron Keith Olbrich				02/10/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DA]		
Name:	SanDisk Techno						
Street Address:		Legacy Town Center					
Internal Address:	6900 North Dallas Parkway						
City:	Plano						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	75024						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		132858	92				
CORRESPONDENCE	ATA						
r klumakor	/312\321	.4299					
Phone:	x Number: (312)321-4299 312-321-4200						
Fmeil: usassignments@brinkshofer.com,chenry@brinkshofer.com							
	sent to the e-ma	ail addr	ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will t	he sant via US			
Mail.	Amir N. F)onn			•		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		Box 10395					
Address Line 2:		ıkş Hofer Gilson & Llone					
Address Line 4:	Chicago,	ILLING	1\$ 60610	,			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10519-1965				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amir N. Penn			Amir N. Pann				
Total Attachments: 2 source=10519-1965Ext source=10519-1965Ext	ecutedAssignmer ecutedAssignmer	nt#page nt#page	1.tif 2.tif				

501842030

PATENT REEL: 027807 FRAME: 0667

PATENT REEL: 028977 FRAME: 0247

Case No(s). 10519-1912 and 10519-1965 Client Reference No. PLA-0014-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Graeme Moffat Weston-Lewis, Douglas Alan Prins, and Aaron Keith Olbrich, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent applications entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING COPYBACK PROGRAMMING PROBLEMS", for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on June 19, 2011, and assigned Application Serial No. 61/498,583; and filed on October 31, 2011, and assigned Application Serial No. 13/285,892; Enterprise IP LLC, a Texas limited liability company, with offices at 350 North St. Paul Street, Suite 2900, Dallas, Texas 7520)

St. Paul Street, Suite 2900, Dallas, Texas 75201, WHEREAS, SanDisk Technologies Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at Two Legacy Town Center, 6900 North Dallas Parkway, Plane, Texas 75024, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent applications identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent applications identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028977 FRAME: 0248

Case No(s). 10519-1912 and 10519-1965 Client Reference No. PLA-0014-US

applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:

2/10/2012

Graeme Monat Westo

DATED:

2-10-2012

Douglas Alan Prins

DATED:

2-16-2012

Agron Keith Olbrich

2 of 2